

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.No(s).2958/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2012 in WA No.915/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SIYA RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARJAN KUMAR SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.  
Dasti in addition.

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve notice on  
the standing counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master