

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9540 OF 2013

SIYA RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing official English translation and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Anukanksha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to furnish a copy of I.A. No. 1 to learned counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh within two weeks' time from today.

Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks' time thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar