

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9540/2013

SIYA RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-06-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list
the matter on Thursday, i.e. 20.06.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER